DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$35.00

2019-927165

\$35.00 Pgs=4 03/28/2019 01:49 PM

U.S. DEEDS

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

#### **ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NO. 1220-08-002-002**

#### WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

PERKINS COIE LLP ATTN: CAITLIN CAREY 505 HOWARD STREET 10TH FLOOR SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105

## MAIL TAX NOTICES TO:

SARAH W. LAWRENCE, TRUSTEE 1220 LAWRENCE LANE GARDNERVILLE, NV 89460

# Affidavit of Successor Trustee

The undersigned SARAH W. LAWRENCE, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and states under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Nevada:

- JAMES S. LAWRENCE is named as Trustee under that certain James S. Lawrence Living Trust u.t.d. August 23, 1993 (herein, the "Trust").
- JAMES S. LAWRENCE died on JANUARY 27, 2017, and is the decedent named in that particular Certificate of Death attached hereto and made a part hereof.
- JAMES S. LAWRENCE is the same person named as a trustee grantee in that particular 3. deed recorded as Document No. 0711247, on October 17, 2007, in the office of the Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada.
- SARAH W. LAWRENCE is designated as the successor trustee under the Trust, to serve upon the death of JAMES S. LAWRENCE. The Trust was in effect at the date of the death of JAMES S. LAWRENCE and has not been revoked. SARAH W. LAWRENCE has consented to act as trustee under the Trust.

Sambolaur

SARAH W. LAWRENCE

STATE OF NUMBER OF DOUGLOS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on LAWRENCE.

Affix Notary Seal inside this has predoment immercordable.

DEBBIE CHARLTON
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
NO. 11-5589-3
My Appl Exp. July 28, 2019
My Appl Exp. July 28, 2019
My Appl Exp. July 28, 2019

# **EXHIBIT A**

Parcel 4 as set forth on that certain Record of Survey for James A. and Geraldine Lawrence Nevada Trust, et al., recorded in the Office of the Douglas County Recorder on August 16, 2002, in Book 0802, Page 4560, as Document No. 549590, official records, Douglas County, Nevada.



# CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

	3052017024125	CERTIFICAT STATE OF	TE OF DEATH	320173800057	6
	3052017024125 CERTIFICATE OF DEATH STATE OF CAUCIFORNIA STATE FILE NUMBER STATE FILE NUMBER USE BLACK NO. (N.) / IN OF STATE STATE OF CAUCIFORNIA USE BLACK NO. (N.) / IN OF STATE S				BER
DECEDENT'S PERSONAL DATA	1. NAME OF DECEDENT FIRST (Given) JAMES	STUART	1. LAST (Family) LAWRENCE		1 1
	AKA. ALSO KNOWN AS - Include full AKA (FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST)		4. DATE OF BIRTH mm/dd/ccyy 5. AGE Yrs. 70	IF UNDER ONE YEAR IF UNDER Manths Days Hours	Minutes 6. SEX
	9. BIRTH STATE/FOREIGN COUNTRY CA 10, SOCIAL SECURITY N 5390	YES X N	O UNK WIDOWED	7. DATE OF DEATH mm/dd/coyy 01/27/2017	8. HOUR (24 Hours) 0400
	13. EDUCATION - Highest Level/Degree   14/15. WAS DECEDENT HISPANIC/ (see with sheet on back)   YES   YES   17. USUAL OCCUPATION - Type of work for most of life. DO NOT USE	LATINO(A)/SPANISH? (I yes, see workshe	el on back)  16. DECEDENT'S RACE - Up to 3 rai  CAUCASIAN  USINESS OR INDUSTRY (e.g., grocery store, road cor	ces may be listed (see worksheet on back	9. YEARS IN OCCUPATION
	MANAGER		CARE ADMINISTRATION	sorucion, employment agency, etc./	36
L USUAL	20, DECEDENT'S RESIDENCE (Street and number, or location) 114 PAGE STREET				
	21. CITY  SAN FRANCISCO  22. COUNTY/PROVINCE  23. ZIP CODE  24. YEARS IN COUNTY  SAN FRANCISCO  25. INFORMANT'S NAME, RELATIONSHIP  27. INFORMANT'S MAILING ADDRESS (Street and number, or rural route number, city or town, state and zip)				
INFOR- MANT	28. INFORMANT'S NAME, RELATIONSHIP  SARAH W. LAWRENCE, SISTER  27. INFORMANT'S MAILING ADDRESS (Street and number, or varie user number, city or town, state and sign) 1220 LAWRENCE LANE, GARDNERVILLE, NV 89460				
SE/SRDP AND T INFORMATION	28. NAME OF SURVIVING SPOUSE/SRDP'-FIRST	29. MIDDLE	30. LAST (BIRTH NAME)		
	31, NAME OF FATHER/PARENT-FIRST	32, MIDDLE ALBERT	ss LAST LAWRENCE		S4. BIRTH STATE CA
PAREN	35. NAME OF MOTHER/PARENT-FIRST GERALDINE	ROSE	JACKSON		38. BIRTH STATE
TOR/	59. DISPOSITION DATE minidaticary 02/06/2017 49. PLACE OF FINAL DISPOSITION RES: SARAH W. LAWRENCE 1220 LAWRENCE LANE, GARDNERVILLE, NV 89460				
FUNERAL DIRECTOR/ LOCAL REGISTRAR	41. TYPE OF DISPOSITION(S)  CR/TR/RES	42. SIGNATURE OF E  NOT EME		43.	LICENSE NUMBER
			R 48, SIGNATURE OF LOCAL REGISTRAR		DATE mm/dd/ccyy
	48. SIGNATURE OF FUNERAL ESTABLISHMENT SAN FRANCISCO COLUMBARIUM & FD1306  48. SIGNATURE OF LOCAL REGISTRAR  48. SIGNATURE OF LOCAL REGISTRAR TOMAS ARAGON, MD, DR.P.H.  47. OATE mindddycyy 02/06/2017  101. PLACE OF DEATH  1. 102. IF HOSPITAL SPECIFY ONE 103. IF OTHER THAN HOSPITAL SPECIFY ONE				
PLACE OF DEATH	CPMC PACIFIC CAMPUS	OR LOCATION WHERE FOUND (Stree	X P BH/OP DOA	Hospice Nursing Home/LTC	Decedent's Other
	SAN FRANCISCO 2333 BUCHAN	NAN STREET		SAN FRANC	
CAUSE OF DEATH	I IMMEDIATE CAUSE (A) PROGRESSIVE LUNG	seases, injuries, or complications — that or rest, or ventricular shrillstion without show CANCER	tirectly caused death. DO NOT enter terminal avants such ing the atiology. DO NOT ABBREVIATE.	Time Interval Between 108. D Onset and Death	EATH REPORTED TO CORONER?
	(Final disease or condition resulting in death)			5 MONS 109.	BIOPSY PERFORMED?
	Sequentially, list conditions, if any, leading to cause		The Street of	(CT) 110.	YES NO AUTOPSY PERFORMED?
	on Line A. Enter UNDERLYING CAUSE (disease or				YES X NO
	Injury that Initiated the events resulting in death) LAST		Little Hall of the wife of the same of the	(DT) 111. U	SED IN DETERMINING CAUSE? YES NO
	112, OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH BUT NOT RESULTING IN THE UNDERLYING CAUSE GIVEN IN 107 NONE				
	113, WAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR ANY CONDITION IN 11EM 11 LEFT LUNG CORE BIOPSY 08/29/20	07 OR 112? (If yes, list type of operation)	n and date.j	☐ YES	NE, PREGNANT IN LAST YEAR?
PHYSICIAN'S CERTIFICATION	ATTHE HOUR DATE AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CALIFER STATED	15. SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF CERTIFICATION ALAN MITCHELL K	- P-E-	116. LICENSE NUMBER   1	17. DATE mm/dd/ccyy
	(B) min/dd/coyy (B) min/dd/coyy 118. TYPE ATTENDING PHYSICIAN'S NAME, MAILING ADDRESS, ZIP CODE ALAN MITCHELL KRAMER M.D.				
CORONER'S USE ONLY CE	09/12/2016 01/26/2017 2 118 I CERTIFY THAT IN INV OPINION DEATH COCUMPED AT THE HOUR, DATE,	AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES ST	STE 326, SAN FRANCISCO PATED. 120. INJURED AT WORK?	, CA 94115 121. INJURY DATE mm/dd//	coyy 122. HOUR (24 Hours)
	MANNER OF DEATH Natural Accident Homicide Subopte Pending Could not be UNK Insecting at the Natural Subopte Subopte Natural Subopte Su				
	123. PLACE OF INJURY (e.g., home, construction site, wonded ares, etc.)				
	124. DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED (Events which resulted in Injury)				
ORONE	125. LOCATION OF INJURY (Street and number, or location, and city, and zip)				
126. SIGNATURE OF CORONER / DEPUTY CORONER / 127. DATE mm/dd/coyy 128. TYPE NAME, TITLE OF CORONER / DEPUTY CORONER					
STA	ATE A B C D	E INTENTAL		FAX AUTH.#	CENSUS TRACT
REGIS	M-	<u> </u>	*010001003465063*	<b>"</b>	

### STATE OF CALIFORNIA, CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

This is to certify that the image reproduced hereupon is a true copy of the record on file in the San Francisco Department of Public Health as of the date issued.

DATE ISSUED

FEB 1 0 2017





ANY ALTERATION OR ERASURE VOIDS THIS CERTIFICATE

